DRAPOJILi

HiREHAEE USER MANUAL

N—RXET)b
Base Model

ZE£EDT;FE SAFETY NOTICES

EARICCDORE2LEDTERIZLLBHRIDIX.IELLEH
LTLIEEV . ANDBE. HEDEEZRLET D) UM FHBFD
WelEK TEZFHALTWLWE T . CORURERBIEICED NI fELD T
DADERGEPERERIRZ TS FIC. EMERIINTHEEZ
BULDRETDTTTELIEE L,

ROCEVDeZ Ul EEICEUDBEPEEZX D U CEHAL
TWET,

[(FECPEHEZEIHTNHNAEVRNEI T,

VAN:1:
[FFEPEEZEDDZFNNDDHINE]TI,

Ags
N [EEEST P,
R B EDIBEDFET DRENNDINEI T,

COEREHRREHSBEV EIFVCEEHICHDNESTEINTT  CORUREHAS TR MDA
HUTCFIREFREEZRHL VI T . HRDTERRICU T ORIRSHIAZ ZHA T
TV BREHCHEOEHED, VDB ZRICBVT, bhSHEVEEICTERKESL. HERE
ZTHRVWIEE TR BEDH 255 E. SRODIRFEED UL FEHET THRUHIIEE L,
@ B=EF(EE - E5IN25ED. COHASZMFTMIULTIIES L,

@ ARBICAEAITDBBNEDE(E. BKDDIRFEED U < [FEEALC &R <TEEL,

Thank you for your purchase.To ensure safe and correct operation,
please read this User Manual thoroughly before use. Retain this User
Manual for future reference. Upon receipt, please verify the package
contents. If any parts are missing or damaged, immediately contact
your retailer or our company.

e |nstruct all users on the proper operation of this product.

eFor product inquiries, please contact your retailer or our company.

Please read the 'Safety Notices" thoroughly before using this
product. Failure to follow the safety instructions may result in
serious injury. We are not liable for accidents caused by non-compli-
ance with these instructions.

The following marks classify and explain harm or damage
that improper usage may cause.

This symbol indicates a high risk of death or
serious injury.

AWARNING This symbol indicates a risk of death or

serious injury.

ACAUTlON This mark indicates a risk of minor injury or

property damage.

/\ DANGER

| momESEBFOEABERBLTVET, |

| The following marks describe required actions.

CORREIETUKIS ‘ CORRIITUTIEWITF This mark indicates what ‘ This mark indicates what
NEEFSEVIRE T, FVIABETY, you MUST do. you MUST NOT do.
ARER /A\DANGER

0 BT HEETPRBEIEE (L ECER. ARDAPYICERT S,
REBPRYBREFLEOBETNN DD,
ANESE

RIS PER U ARmITER LEL,
T HPEPREDHEZTNDH D,
FEBHTREICTEDIEPTOIRETHER UL,
HAEPEmEODZTND DD,
BERITEVNKSICEFETI &
THOBZNDHDD.

® INEVBFHRONY MHWVBIRIE TR ERLIEL,
INETFEBBOZENTVBDIZHGRERICKDERDEIRN DD,

ANER

HHILTORIF, FRZFAUVTRIEODEVWERATITIZ
B DImAEER P ICimER I C T DN D DD,
HHITORIE. ERR—ILEFZENTHRZREIT D&,
REFEZEZ DS DB ETNDEHD,
HHIUTORIF. ETDNILNERFHDT DL
THPEPBREDODEZTNN DD,
HHITICEERTEZFER UL
HHITEDETU—LDRIBET 2BZTNHDD.

0 KIS CRBITET &
O srerzecmoHIBL,

® HIL FESID IR LAEEL,

FHREBRETEIEIE. /ITRILEDLoOD D EffH 5N
TWBH I LRI Do
THPEYPBRIEDEETNL DD,

When installing or moving the product, be careful of power
lines, surrounding people, and objects. Failure to do so may
result in electric shock, damage to property, or other injuries.

AWARNING

Do not use if deformed or damaged.
You may get possibility of injured and property damage.

Do not use on unstable surfaces or in unstable conditions.
The product may fall or tip over, resulting in injury or damage.

Be careful with fingers not getting pinched.
Pinching may cause injury.

Do not allow small children or pets near the product.
Small parts present a choking hazard.

/A\CAUTION

Wear gloves and assemble in a comfortable posture.
Risk of injury from sharp parts and edges.

Protect the floor with cardboard during assembly.
Unprotected floors may get damaged.

Ensure all bolts are securely tightened after assembly.
Loose bolts may cause injury or property damage.

Do not use power tools for assembly.
Over-tightening can damage the frame.

o Assemble the Wheel Stand on a flat surface.

® Do not force parts together.

® Prevent cross-threading when tightening bolts.

Ensure knobs are fastened tightly before moving this product.
Loose knobs may cause injury or property damage.

REM

BOX CONTENTS

[FUHIC. TR TDE@RDZE D> CNBHIEZETEL TLIEE L,
Before starting, please verify that all parts are included.

ATFPIUIIIIUN
Steering Plate

x2

ATFPUVIT T
Steering Column Support

27UV TSI
Steering Brackets x3
*ERERDDFRT, -
M JITRIL b
. Available in (L) and (R) types. Knob Bolt
: * @@H%\/\ogﬂ/ju_ '\D\HYD1TJL\(L/\353—D . m: x5
*This part comes pre-attached to the Frame. : I/D\%)lll-g,g Fg;u_h Y LT
. as : edal Side Plates —JILINV R
;\Qd) Iljglb_ N IR EANBOET, Cable Band
x1 eda ate *Available in (L) and (R) types. | *4—2) msssrICERLET .
*This item bundles cables.
o ) \ I ML s M8X50 ATV TTY Y v— . T75IFv b
Packed QuI - %2 Bojt M8X50 © x2 Spring Washer & %8  Flange Nut
in bag. IV b M8X 20 Ty p— AN=-L
DIP x4 Boit M8X20 X6  Washer = %1 Ailen Key

Jh0—5—0Hb{FIF ATTACHING YOUR STEERING WHEEL CONTROLLER AND PEDALS

JhO—5—DIDMIFIE A EHI L TERIITOTLIEE LY,
2 Attaching Your Steering Wheel Controller and Pedals. Should be done after Assembly.

I\VRILOVRO—5—ERY VOB I A ZNZNOEIRESIAZ ZSRU T IEE L,
Refer to the respective user manuals for instructions on installing the Steering Wheel Controller and Pedals.

DS assE
o, !https://drapou.Jp/

EHES English
& !https:/drapoji.com

*[ESHE] [HEER DIRD I NOEHEDEIE
BHDOIR—LN—IZTBRTIEL,

*Please refer to our website for 'Compatible
Models' and 'Model-Specific Mounting
Hole Combinations.

RIavDiEE ADJUSTING

AE
[ ANGLE

RILNZEDD
LOOSEN

NG )VZERD T DB
RYNWITU—hZLEFDEE
[CHRDOMIFONET, :
W TIP : Raising the pedal
plate will make installing
easier.

PRSIV ARTL—K
Pedal Side Plates

itk . ‘
DISTANCE . -
* R RIDNILNBEEDD
(I *Also loosen the other side

=< HEIGHT

AR ANGLE

il

W) T

al ) \

NI I TU—bDHEICKOTIE FIDKIITHDI =8
Q BLIEBIBEEDHOE I IO IFAEICTERIEE L,

Be aware that folding may not be possible
depending on pedal plate position (see diagram).

i Fwl) i
P . — i

PR A RTU—NERD 3B E AR
: DETEAEDHRETIREICTEDE T, :
: *The Pedal Side Plates allow for adjustment i

of the pedal height and angle. :




#HHILTFIE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS EEPENRINN [~V TIU—hI S5 vk OBO}13 7% ATTACHING “THE PEDAL PLATE BRACKETS”

AL CERFECTIIA DG BT ARIED THHFILTTLIEE WV ECDHHILTHTE T U THMHDZI T TCLEE W, ZT72aV@OBORMIFFERTT . [RIVaV DR | DASZH#ERL T HEICIRUTRDMIFTEE L,
When assembling do not fully tighten the bolts. After assembly, fully tighten the bolts. Installation of the following parts is optional. Check the ‘ADUSTING’ section and install as necessary.
FlIE INSTRUCTIONS Em PARTS FlIE INSTRUCTIONS e PARTS

ZEEL
No additional parts for this step.

JIRIL
Knob Bolt @mm x1

AEZ& A WARNING
REYINTU— NFEEESNTOEE Ao
SERAIEEHB (C EE L EE L,

The pedal plate is not secured.
Be careful to avoid dropping it and
pinching your fingers.

D DS UTeBBmld. FIE2,3TEAR L
%a_o

- The removed parts will be used in
Steps2 and 3.

*WOANUIEBmDA. Ty v—4IEERLEE .

*Four washers will remain unused.

{ER UIEWVERR Ty —
Unused pgr?g Washer x4

AOWTAFIL—h 1 FmTmos LR

257UV IR AL b M8X20 / :
J B b %2 Pedal Side Plate i Parts removed in Step'

Steering Column Support Bolt M8X20
ATUV I Dy —
Spring Washer & %2

ATT7UVITTSTw Ty v—
Steering Brackets Washer x2

(R) x1
(L x1

3 JImIL b x2 / FIE1TEO 5 LB
Knob Bolt — N 2) Parts removed in Step1

REINTL— RIU b~ M8X20
Pedal Plate : Bolt Mgx20 LD x4

A~ M8X 20
Bolt Max20 LD x4

i
1
1
!
L 2T —
iSpringWasher © x4
i
1
1
1
1

PR
Washer x4

w4 — x4
ISk NS BETELADE, Hesher
RDAT Y T TKEREDPTLIL
b¥g. 1 N\\N\NEFEE =N e e
. Insert until it reaches the bracket; ISUIFwR

(@)
this helps with leveling in the next step. Flange Nuts & x4

Geenno P~ Bok Mexag BT REEEAT DA HEOHZT YA X
x2 BEFORE USING YOUR ASSEMBLED PRODUCT CUSTOMIZING THE LEGS

R = B C[FRITUDY ©, e -

érék N MEX20 (Yl %2 A= Eﬁﬂtrjﬁgéﬁéﬁ%‘ﬁl%g{é\b HOEITDT. MIRDFrRAY—FZHD
HHITITE . ETORIVMDFFHOESNTVDDHER I DI E, ° )

v p— KD HARA+IEEEFET D E T HORYIBEDB ZN The legs have screw holes on the bottom, allowing

Washer x4 a5, ’ h you to attach commercially available casters.

a;geyl;lj;t\y : x4 /A\CAUTION 7% Screw holes

After assembly, ensure that all bolts are fully tightened.

Insufficiently tightened bolts during use may lead to injury IR
or damage. Types
BEVLEHESHE COMPANY DETAILS RE MAX

Lenght | 30mm

%ﬁ REIITESEH
1 2 4 =R T550-0002 ANEE
) AR IFYE2-1-1 JIFELEY 5 —EIU14F - .
X %EJIIEW)“‘IS‘:' l"L'C}iH)"CII%W?ZD httpSE//iipojljp/ [ Bg*ﬁ*ﬁg{ﬁ? TmEL : 06‘644%‘1 858 ] @ﬁﬂ@ﬁi‘&%}ﬁmamﬁ?&@@%} \-Wl*{ﬁﬁabt{b\o
Parts from Step1 Store upright TP EIBBOBZ NG5S,
A : Bi®  Hasegawa Kogyo Co., Ltd. /A\CAUTION
\\ Els Edobori Center Bldg 14F, 2-1-1 Edobori, Do not use parts that may impair the stability of the
=t English Nishi-Ku, Osaka, 550-0002 Japan product.
3 https:/drapoji.com [ info@hasegawaladders.com | This may cause injury or damage.
* CORURFGIAEG. RBIITREGXESHNTEE - ffELICBDTT, EMEAZEUE T,
X This User Manual is made by Hasegawa Kogyo Co.,Ltd. Unauthorized diversion or duplication is prohibited. 25.02.H




